shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the

white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement

mortar bed 1:4). : Size 300mm x 600mm

20.00 Sqm 894.00 17880.00 Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred

Eighty Only

2 7.12 + 7.15 Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and

other light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS : 13753 & IS :15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls,

floors, steps, pillars etc.

[...]

cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (excluding the cost of cement

plaster on walls and pillar). Extra for using size above 200x300mm in glazed tiles and for using

400mm x 400mm MAT finished tiles in place of 300mm x 300mm size.

71.00 Sqm 741.40 52639.40 Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred

Thirty Nine and Forty  Paise Only

3 7.19 Add extra for Fixing glazed/ Ceramic/ Vitrified floor tiles with cement based high polymer modified

quick-set tile adhesive (Water based) conforming to IS: 15477 , using 5kg. adhesive per sqm of tile

area, in average 3mm thickness instead of cement mortar.

71.00 Sqm 128.00 9088.00 Rupees Nine Thousand Eighty Eight Only

4 14.55 Dismantling old plaster or skirting, raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including

disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meter lead.

78.00 Sqm 15.00 1170.00 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy

Only

5 14.25 Dismantling stone slab/ terrazo chip flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable

material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead.

71.00 Sqm 80.00 5680.00 Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty

Only

6 3.1.6 Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in

specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (1

cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40

mm nominal size).

3.00 Cum 3302.00 9906.00 Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Six

Only

7 12.3.1 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint etc. complete fine

finish : 25 mm thick

78.00 Sqm 211.00 16458.00 Rupees Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty

Eight Only

8 12.40.2 Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade

including all scaffolding: Old work (One or more coats )

350.00 Sqm 40.00 14000.00 Rupees Fourteen Thousand  Only

9 13.24 Labour charges for repair to door / window without using any material such as applying randha

(finishing) tightening of bolts & screw etc.

6.00 Sqm 220.00 1320.00 Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty

Only

10 7.5.4 (iii) Providing and fixing Granite stone slab mirror polished and machine edge cut in walls, pillars, steps,

Shelves, Sills Counters, Floors etc. laid on 12mm (Av.) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3

coarse sand) jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to

match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing complete. Good quality

South Black: Above 3601 Cm2 Slabs

6.00 Sqm 3850.00 23100.00 Rupees Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred

Only

11 7.6.2 (i) Extra for providing edge moulding to 15-18mm thick marble/Granite/Kota stone counters, Vanities etc.

including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by

Engineer-in-Charge. Granite/Kota Stone Work: Full Edge moulding

10.00 Mtr. 233.00 2330.00 Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty

Only

12 8.39 (ii) Providing & Fixing Commercial Ply as per IS 710 : 1976 BWR of approved make for making

wardrobe/shelves and other furniture with fevicol & nails complete as per approved by engineer in

charge.: 12 mm thick

3.00 Sqm 1031.00 3093.00 Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Three Only

13 8.35.1 Providing & Fixing mica of approved make for inner/outer side of shutters with fevicol & nails

complete as per approved by engineer in charge.  0.6mm thick mica

5.00 Sqm 627.00 3135.00 Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty

Five Only

Name of Work  :-  Remaining work of Renovation of Toilets with Superior fittings in Guest House of RARI, Durgapura, Jaipur.                                                                                                                 

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER